Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:STURM, RUGER & COMPANY, INC.
MARK OLES	Internal Address:
A 1891	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: ONE LACEY PLACE
Execution Date(s)october 24, 2008	Street Address. ONE LACET PLACE
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: southport
Joint Research Agreement	State:c⊤
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:usa Zip::: Zip:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/208,845 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. E6026-00609	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:FRANK J. SPANITZ	
· · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 968 POSTAL ROAD, SUITE 110	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ALLENTOWN	8. Payment Information
State:PA Zip1B109	
Phone Number 215,979,1554	Donasit Appayet Number 24 455
Fax Number: 610.264.3295	Deposit Account Number 04-1679
Email Address: fispanitz@duanemorrls.com	Authorized User Name <u>FRANK J. SPANITZ</u>
9. Signature:	OCTOBER 20, 2009
Signature	OCTOBER 29, 2008 Date
FRANK J. SPANITZ REG. NO. 47,104	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0304

(Sole)

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: E6026-00609

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I, Mark Oles (Assignor), hereby declare that I am the inventor of the invention relating to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DRYING CASTING MOLDS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified as Attorney Docket Number E6026-00609, and filed on September 11, 2008 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/208,845.

For valuable consideration received, I, Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to STURM, RUGER & COMPANY, INC. (Assignee) with its principal place of business located at One Lacey Place, Southport, CT 06890, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I, Assignor, also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignor hereby agrees that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Assignor hereby agrees that, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Assignee and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0305

Attorney Docket No.: E6026-00609

Assignor hereby requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Assignor covenants with STURM, RUGER & COMPANY, INC., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Inventor:
Name: Mark Oles
Signature: Dated: 10/24/08
Residence: 1032 2 nd New Hampshire Tumpike North, Francestown, NH 03043
This day of October, 2008, before me personally came the above-named Mark Oles, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.
Betty J. Avery Notary Public - New Hampehire My Commission Expires June 4, 2013 Notary Public